

## JAY USHIN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE. SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001 HARYANA (INDIA)

Phone: 0124-4623400 Fax: 0124-4623403 E-mail: info@jushinindia.com Website: www.jpmgroup.co.in CIN: L52110DL1986PLC025118

September 28, 2023

BSE Limited (Scrip Code - 513252) Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form 'C' as received from Ashvandana Management Holdings Private limited, belonging to promoters group. We request you to take the same on record and disseminate further.

Thanking you, Yoursfaithfully, For Jay Ushin Limited

JYOTI

KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI KATARIA

Distally signed by JYOTI

**Jyoti Kataria Company Secretary** M.No.55376



## ASHVANDANA MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Solanki Distributors Private Limited)

Registered Office: 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room No. 3C, Kolkata-700007 CIN: U74110WB2007PTC119906 Tel 9599025417 E-mail: corp.solanki@gmail.com

Dated: 28-09-2023

Jay Ushin Limited GI-48, G T Karnal Road, Industrial Area Delhi-110033

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT)-Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of equity shares of the company, details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Ashvandana Management Holdings Private Limited

**Authorised Signatory** 

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure)

Name of the company: Jay Ushin Limited ISIN of the company: INE289D01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

address with contact nos.  y of Persor (Prometers) KMP / Direct r's/imediate relativ to/oth	Person (Promo	Securities held prior to acquisition/dispos al		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/publi c/ rights/ preferential	Exchan ge on which the trade was
	Directo r's/ime diate relative to/othe r s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts , Convert ible Debenu r es etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value Rs.	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of sharehold ing	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	execute d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Ashvandana Management Holding Private Limited PAN- AALCS3148M CIN- U74110WB2007PTC119906 Address- 159, Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor, Room No 3C, Kolkata- 700007 Contact No. 9599025417		Share	316315 6.37%	Share	2055	43,17,400	Purchase /Buy	SHARES	351715	21-04-2023	24-00-40	28-09-2023	On Market	BSE

For Ashvandana Management Holdings Pvt. Ltd.

Contraction of the second

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)							
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Bu	y				
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
	<u> </u>	NA	1	I	<u></u>	,	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Ashvandana Management richtings and Lld.

Name & Signature: Pitamber Prasad
Designation: Director

Date: 28-09-2023 Place: Kolkata

Director